Global Kiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution



A unit of National Centre for Development of Technical Education

Recognised by WBNC (Code No.-NS417), Affiliated to WBUHS (Code No.-7D073) Approved by INC (Code No.-321378), Granted to AISHE (Code No.-C66369)

PALPARA MORE, N.H.-34, KRISHNAGAR, NADIA, PIN-741102.

Phone: 9476326477, Email: principal@ghm.org.in, Visit us at: www.ghm.org.in

Ref No. 884-GHMNUR/AUG(05)-2024

Date: 08.08.2024

NOTICE

As per the Management Authority decision after the order of Govt. of West Bengal, Order No. 3551-F(P2) dated, Howrah, 8th August, 2024 issued from Office of the Additional Chief Secretary to the Government of West Bengal has declares 08th August, 2024 (Thursday) closed on and from "Shri Buddhadeb Bhattacharjee, Ex-Chief Minister, Government of West Bengal breathed his last today.".

Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution has closed on **08/08/2024 (Thursday) after 01: 00PM** on Rest in Peace of **"Shri Buddhadeb Bhattacharjee"**, Ex-Chief Minister, Government of West Bengal.

Clinical Training (Evening & Night Duty) as usual going on that day.

Principal

Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution

GLOBAL HIRAMONI MEMORIAL NURSING INSTITUTION KRISHNAGAR, NADIA, PIN-741102

Date: 08.08.2024

Ref No: 884-GHMNUR/AUG(05)-2024

Copy forwarded for necessary information to:

- 1. Hon'ble Chairman, Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution
- 2. Executive Chairman, Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution
- 3. Directors, Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution
- 4. Director, Global Knowledge Campus
- 5. H.R. Manager, Global Knowledge Campus under NCDTE
- 6. Accounts Section, Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution
- 7. Admission Cell, Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution
- 8. Class Co-ordinator & Co-coordinator, GNM & B.Sc. Nursing, Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution
- 9. All Faculty Members and Teaching Staffs & Non-Teaching Staffs, Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution
- 10. System Administrator, Global Knowledge campus for uploading this notice in the GHMNI Website.
- 11. All GNM & B.Sc. Nursing Students & Parents Groups.

Principal

Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution

Principal

GLOBAL HIRAMONI MEMORIAL NURSING INSTITUTION KRISHNAGAR, NADIA, PIN-741102



GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

FINANCE DEPARTMENT

NABANNA, 325, SARAT CHATTERJEE ROAD, HOWRAH - 711 102.

No.3551-F(P2)

Dated, Howrah, the 8th August, 2024

MEMORANDUM

Shri Buddhadeb Bhattacharjee, Ex-Chief Minister, Government of West Bengal breathed his last today i.e. 8th August, 2024. As a mark of respect and for paying homage to the departed soul, all State Government Offices, Educational Institutions, Urban and Local Bodies, Corporations, Undertakings and other Grant-in-Aid institutions under the control of Government of West Bengal will be closed for today.

Sd/- (Dr. Manoj Pant)

Additional Chief Secretary

to the Government of West Bengal

No.3551/1(200)-F(P2)

Dated, Howrah, the 8th August, 2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Additional Chief Secretary/Principal Secretary/Secretary......Department
- 2. The Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, West Bengal.
- 3. The DG & IGP West Bengal
- 4. The Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-1
- 5. Senior Personal Secretary to Chief Secretary, Government of West Bengal.
- 6. The Personal Secretary to the HMOS(IC)(Finance)
- 7. The Director of Treasuries & Accounts, West Bengal, Kolkata-1.
- 8. The District Magistrate/District Judge/Superintendent of Police, West Bengal
- 9. The Commissioner of Police Kolkata
- 11. The Treasury Officer......Treasury
- 12. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office I/II/III.
- 13. The Under Secretary, Home Department
- 14. Shri Sumit Mitra, Network Administrator, Finance Department for uploading this in the Finance Department website.

 Additional Secretary

to the Government of West Bengal